

Crawford County Board of Election Commissioners 405 S. Third Street, Van Buren, AR | (479) 471 – 3222 Election@crawford-county.org | crawford-county-elections.org

Regular Meeting Minutes – Wednesday, December 6th, 2023, 5:30 p.m.

The meeting was called to order by Chairman Moxley at 5:30 p.m. In attendance were Chairman Moxley, Commissioner Boucher, Commissioner Williams, and several candidates and members of the public.

- Commissioner Boucher made a motion to accept the October 13th Regular Meeting Minutes. Commissioner Williams seconded the motion. The motion carried by unanimous voice vote.
- Commissioner Boucher made a motion to accept the October 20th Special Meeting Minutes. Commissioner Williams seconded the motion. The motion carried by unanimous voice vote.
- Commissioner Boucher made a motion to accept the November 27th Special Meeting Minutes. Commissioner Williams seconded the motion. The motion carried by unanimous voice vote.
- There was no public comment.
- The ballot position drawing for the preferential primary and non-partisan/judicial election was conducted. The results are attached.

- Commissioners reviewed the Ballot Disposition Report for the November Annual School and Special Election. The report is attached.
- Commissioners reviewed the invoices to the Alma School District, Cedarville School District, and Town of Rudy for the November election.
- Agenda item "Commissioners Pay Sheets" was tabled.
- Commissioners reviewed the October 2023 Budget Report. \$3,005.12 was spent and no objections were raised.
- Commissioners reviewed the November 2023 Budget Report. \$4,997.52 was spent and no objections were raised.
- Commissioners reviewed a preliminary draft of the 2024 Preferential Primary and Non-Partisan/Judicial General Notice of Election. Several topics were discussed regarding the notice including poll sites, poll workers, and required meetings of the CBEC.
- Chairman Moxley stated his intention to call several meetings of the CBEC:
 - 1/3/2024 Regular Meeting, approve poll sites
 - 1/20/2024 Poll Worker Training
 - o 1/27/2024 Poll Worker Training

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 12:39 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

John Paul Williams, Secretary, Crawford County Board of Election Commissioners